EVERY WEEK IN BRITAIN’S
BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER

ORDER YOUR COPY NOW

Finest reports
and pictures

 SCRAMBLE

for the
MOTOR CYCLE NEWS
TROPHY

at

STANFORD HALL
Near RUGBY

on

SATURDAY
21st SEPTEMBER, 1963
} First Race 3 p.m.
| and
SUNDAY
22nd SEPTEMBER, 1963

First Race 2 p.m.
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2, 3 or 4 WHEELER

Whatever your choice
Pay a visit to Kettering’s newest and greatest
Store. Choose your model from the following
world famous names.

LAMBRETTA - B.S.A. - TROJAN - JAMES

TRIUMPH - BOND - VESPA - N.S.U.
MOTOBI and MOBYLETTE.
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Immediate delivery from

DD S )
(KETTERING) LIMITED
TS D
% FULL RANGE OF ACCESSORIES
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123 WINDMILL AVENUE, KETTERING

SPARES AND SERVICING
PART EXCHANGES

HIRE PURCHASE AND INSURANCE
OPEN MONDAY - SATURDAY 8 a.

Telephone 4141.

m.-7 p.m.

Q\-'-'WMHQ&MMMWMMM@MMMQ@MM@MMMJ

MMWMHWMMMM@HMJ

KETTERING AND DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

A TWO DAY SCRAMBLE

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21st and
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 22nd.

TC.C: 358 Permit Number N.1094.
(Run under the General Competitions Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Meeting).

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING.

Saturday :

Clerk of Course : D. DRIVER.
Chief Marshall : G. WALLER.

Centre Steward : 'W. WARREN, Esq.
Club Stewards : R. SEDDON, H. HANDLEY

Timekeeper : R. JACKSON. Sec. of Meeting : C. CARTER,

Scrutineer : F. MAYES, SNR. 11 Wordsworth Rd.,

Announcer : P. ARNOLD. Kettering,
Northants.

Sunday :

Centre Steward : 'W. WARREN, EsQ. Clerk of Course : D. DRIVER.
Club Stewards : R. SEDDON, H. HANDLEY. Chief Marshall : G. WALLER.

Timekeeper : R. JACKSON. Sec. of Meeting : C. CARTER.
Scrutineers : C. BurTON, N. MOORE.
Announcer : P. ARNOLD.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS.

Saturday, September 21st.
Practice 1 p.m. to 2.30 p.m.

3 p.m. 250 c.c. Heat 1

Sunday September 22nd.
Practice 12 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.
2 p.m. Junior Heat 1.

Heat 2 250 c.c. Experts First Leg
Heat 3 Junior Heat 2
Final 250 c.c. Experts Second Leg
Unlimited c.c. Junior Heat 3
Heat 1 340—1000 c.c. Experts First Leg
Heat 2 Junior Heat 4
Heat 3 340—1000 c.c. Experts Second Leg
Heat 4 Junior Final
Final Motor Cycle News Trophy Race
Juniors Heat 1
Heat 2
Invitation

Junior Final



Name

D. Bickers
D. Curtis

M. Andrews
C. R. Horsfield
B. Gwynne

J. C. Johnson
J. V. Griffiths
F. K. Mayes
J. Banks

10. A. Clough
11. D. J. Nicoll
12. M. Davies
13. T. Green

14. K. Messenger
15. J. V. Smith
16. D. Elesmore
17. R. Peplow
18. D. Truslove
19. J. T. Done
20. P. Minns

21. J. L. Harris
22. R. J. Burnett
23 R Beasenns:
24. E. T. Deeley
25. C. Harrison
26. B. Ayres ...
27. B. R. Plant
28. P. S. Smith
29. D. Clayton

L IOV RIS

30. A. K. Browning )

31. R. C. Eyre
32. G. S. Friswell
33. C. G. Mitchell
34. B. Townsend
35. L. Hughes
36. B. Robbins
37. J. Burbidge
38. J. Bowley

39. J. R. Owen
40. E. Greer ...
41. R. J. Tles

42. W. R. Curtis

43. A.J. O’'Gorman :

44. D. Desborough
45. D. S. Clarke
46. C. R. Calvert
47. R. Crofts

48. C. Spooner
49. L. Neve ...
50. C. Barney

51. T. Cassidy
52. P. G. Hole
S3.0ACLeet
54. K. Covell

55. D. Field

56. R. M. Price
ST RS Curkis

58. A. E. Walden
59. L. J. Hewitt
60. F. Hipkin

61. S. Bateman
62. R. Bateman
63. S. Elesmore
64. C. B. Nadin
65. D. Staples
66. W. Churchill

LIST OF RIDERS.

Town
Coddenham
Bicester ...
Matlock ...
Stratford
Bicester ...
Oxford
Betley
Cambridge s
Bury St. Edmunds
Cheadle Hulme
Newport, Essex
Birdlip, Glos.
Kettering
Malborough
Birmingham ...
Henley in Arden
West Bromwich
Daventry
Pickmere, Cheshire
Oxford
Birmingham
Mill Hill
Braintree
Aylesbury
Hilton
Bicester ...
Stockton
Coddenham
Wigan
Birmingham ...
Duffield, Derbys.
Wolston, Coventry
Rugby
Rugby
Wolston, Coventry
Rugby ...
Blisworth
Derby
Rugby
Birmingham
Dunstable
Bicester ...
Brackley
Rushden
Colchester
Wokingham
Birmingham
Coventry
London ...
Bicester ...
Aylesbury
Huntingdon
Ely, Cambs.

Ely, Cambs.
Birmingham
Coventry

Stoke Lyne
London ...
Plumstead
Birmingham
Bourton
Bourton
Henley in Arden
Stafford . :
Loughborough
Silverstone

4

Machine

250 Husqgvarna
500 Matchless
250 James, 500 Matchless
250 James, 500 Matchless
250 Greeves, 500 Metisse
250 Cotton
250 Dot, 500 BSA
250 Cotton, 500 Matchless
250 Dot, 500 Burian
250 Greeves

250 James, 500 Matchless
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Metisse, 250 Cotton
250, 420 BSA

250 Greeves

250, 500 Triumph

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 Cotton

250, 500 BSA

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves, 500 BSA
250 Cotton

250 Dot, 200 Triumph
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 Cotton

500 BSA

250 Dot

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 Greeves

500 Matchless

500 Matchless

500 Matchless

500 Matchless

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 Francis Barnett

250 Greeves, 500 Matchless
250 Greeves

500 Metisse

250 Scorpion, 500 Norton
500 Metisse

500 Metisse

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

650 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

250 Cotton

500 BSA, or 250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Cotton or 250 Greeves
250 Dot

250 Dot

250 Greeves, 500 Tribsa

No.

67.
68.
69.
70.
713
72
735
74.
75
76.
s
78.
79:
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92
93.
94.
95
96.
e
98.
994
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
123
118%
114.
115.
116.
181675
118.
119°
120.
1215
1225
1257
124.
125,
126.
1275
128.
129.
130.
1311
132.
1337

Name

R. Thompson ...

R. R. Abbott

J. Chamberlain...

A. Cook
P. F. Dix

T. W. Roberts
P. E. Griffiths ...
P. A. Lamper ...

J. Timms
A. Yallop
D. King

A. Turner
A. Walker
C. Lavery
M. Simms
BT
J. Wright
R. J. Ford
120 JUEE oo

C. Mockridge ...

W. Dalton
M. Scott
B. J. Eater

B. A. Horden

J. V. Hunt

I. Hart ...

D. J. Lemon

J. Sheaf

J. Heath Jnr.

J. Heath

M. Miller

D. W. Peel

W. A. Carter

P. Robson

W. Botfield

A. L. Bostock
K. Bates

B. Jones

D. Hill . .
RFRS Whlteley
P. Robinson

C. Shinks

P. Hewson

P. Andrews

N. J. Holt

B. Franklord

J. Chapman

K. Ward

L. Davies .
G. P. W. Johnson
J. Vallis
A. Goodjohn ..
B. Allan-Rand
F. Hawks

J. Hallet

B. Goss :
JSESRS Mason
G. Evans
J.:Holt ...

J. Aim ...

K. Hickman

R. Garrod

A. Adcock

B. Burrows

A. Zealand

R. B. Ward

T. Ward

Town
Rugby
Towcester
Leicester
Brixworth
Northampton
Northampton
Blisworth
Altrincham
Gloucester
Ipswich ...
Wellingborough
Silverstone
Crewe
St. Albans
St. Albans
Hilton
Bicester ...
Stamford
Oldbury
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Cambridge
Kettering
Rugby ...
New Maldon, Surrey
Chessington, Surrey
Tolworth, Surrey
Rugby ...
Wolston, Coyentry
Wolston, Coventry
Wolston Coventry
Solihull ...
Woodstock :
Belper, Derbys.
London.
Crewe ...
Chipperfield, Herts.
Northampton
Hatherley
Cambridge
Flitwick, Beds. ...
Lever, Fife
Thornton Heath
Croydon
Rushden -
Wellmgborough
Lutterworth
Rugby
Rugby

Cottesbre(;ke Northants.

Braintree

Sutton, Cambs.
London ...
London ...
London ...
Yetminster R
Duffield, Derby
Battersea
Harolds Hill, Essex
Halstead :
Cumnar ...
Stowmarket
Rugby

Histon
Dunchurch o
Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
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Machine
350 BSA
250 Greeves, 500 BSA
250 AJS
250 Dot
500 BSA
250 DMW
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
250 Dot
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Dot, 250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves, 500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
350 Ariel
250 Greeves
350 BSA
500 Tribsa
500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Cotton
350 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 BSA
250 Greeves
250 BSA
250 Greeves
250 BSA
250 Greeves
250 James, Cotton, 350 AJS
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves/BSA
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot, 500 Ariel
500 Triumph
500 Maverick
250 Dot, 500 Orcadian
250 Greeves, 500 Triumph
250 Greeves, 500 Tribsa
350 BSA
250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton or Greeves
250 R.B.W.S.



THE STORY 4
BEHIND
THE SYMBOL
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“The Volunteer Emergency Service is the
finest thing that hashappened to motorcycl-
ing for years”’. Lord Montagu of Beaulieu.
The Volunteer Emergency Service works
on this basis: “We love to ride our machines
but enjoy it better still if we can do so to
some purpose”.

Together members put their motorcycles,
scooters and even three wheelers and cars at
the disposal of worthwhile causes. Chief
among these causes is the Hospital Emer-
gency Run. A hospital telephones VES
headquarters when a volunteer is needed to

rush blood for a critically ill patient. VES |

immediately telephones member riders in
the emergency area to find a volunteer who
can carry out the mission. A rider is located,
the hospital told when the volunteer will
arrive, and perhaps another life is saved. In
a few months in London alone 40 such
missions have been completed and in many
cases they were matters of life and death.

The VES was founded in February 1962
because riders who had distributed small-
pox vaccine for 23 million people during the
big outbreak were keen to continue this
kind of emergency work. As the organisa-
tion has grown, many different types of
emergency have arisen that strain the re-
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> EMERGE“°

THE VOLUNTEER
EMERGENCY
SERVIGE

sources of existing organisations; to them
the VES is a godsend. It is ironical that the
much maligned motorcycle is once again
helping to save lives. Something for the
critics to think about.

The VES has roles for everyone. Some can
only do local jobs, others are willing to
spend a day or a night riding hundreds of
miles. Some take care of organising, others
address envelopes. Some have telephones,
some have not.

Will you take part in this vital work?
Contact Mrs. Margaret Ryerson, Head-
quarters, Volunteer Emergency Service,
1 Plough Lane, Wallington Surrey. Tele.
WALLINGTON 6077. Perhaps you could
help save a life. It’s a good feeling.

NATIONAL BENZOLE

Behind this symbol is
tradition that is link-
edwithmany clubsin-
cluding ““The Volun-
teer Emergency Ser-
vice”. The quality
and efficiency of this
petrol are safeguard-
ed by a company that
knows what is best for
motorcycle engines.
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‘ SATURDAY
:, 250 cc ALLCOMERS HEATS 3 LAPS FINAL 10 LAPS
HEeAT 1. HEeAT 2. HeaT 3.
1. D. Bickers 6. J. G. Johnson 9. J. Banks
3. M. Andrews 7. J. V. Griffiths 10. A. Clough
4. C. Horsfield 8. F. K. Mayes 11. D. J. Nicoll
12. M. Davis 14. K. Messenger 15. J. V. Smith
3. DS Green 19. J. T. Done 2190 It Harris
16. D. Elesmore 24. E. Deeley 28. P. Smith
17. R. Peplow 30. A. Browning 35. L. Hughes
18. D. Truslove 47. R. Crofts 48. C. Spooner
20. P. Minns 60. F. Hipkin 49. L. Neve
22. R. J. Burnett 68. R. R. Abbott 64. C. B. Nadin
23. J. Pease 80. C. Lavery 74. P. A. Lamper
25. C. Harrison 81. M. Simms 77. D. King
27. B. R. Plant 83. J. Wright 78. A. Turner
29. D. Clayton 84. R. J. Ford 79. A. Walker
31. R. C. Eyre 85. H. Lee 109. D. Hewson
32. G. Friswell 86. G. Mockridge 110. P. Andrews
33. C. G. Mitchell 87. W. Dalton 111. N. J. Holt
34. B. Townsend 88. M. Scott 112. B. Frankland
37. J. Burbidge 89. B. J. Eaton 113. J. Chapman
38. J. Bowley 90. B. A. Harden 114. K. Ward
39. J. R. Owen Ol 3L Ve, Eliumt 115. L. Davies
40. E. Greer 92. 1. Hart 116. G. P. Johnson
41. R. J. Iles 93. D. J. Lemon 117. J. Vallis
46. G. R. Calvert 94. J. Sheaf 118. A. Goodjohn
50. C. Barney 95. J. Heath 119. B. Allan-Rand
52..P. G. Hole 96. J. Heath, Jnr. 120. F. Hawks
55. D. Field 97. M. Miller 121. J. Hallet
63. S. Elesmore 99. W. A. Carter 122. B. Goss
65. D. Staples 103. K. Bates 123. J. Mason
66. W. Churchill 104. B. Jones 127. K. Hickman
69. J. Chamberlain 105. D. Hill 128. R. Garrod
70. A. Cook 108. G. Shanks 130. B. Burrows
72. T. W. Roberts 126. J. Aim 131. A. Zealand
73. P. E. Griffith 132. R. B. Ward 133. T. Ward
75. J. Timms
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THE AMAZING DOT

|

: Will sweep you to Victory :.
|

| |
|

|
.‘ DOT
! Devoio OF TROUBLE

| DOT CYCLE & MOTOR MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
| MANCHESTER |I5.

UNLIMITED c.c.

SATURDAY.
HEATS 3 LAPS.

Heat 1. HEAT 2.
1. D. Bickers 6. J. Johnson 9
3. M. Andrews 7. J. V. Griffiths 10
4. C. Horsfield 8. F. K. Mayes 11
12. M. Davis 14. K. Messenger 115
13. T. Green 19, J. T. Done 21
16. D. Elesmore 24. E. Deeley 28
17. R. Peplow 30. A. Browning 35
18. D. Truslove 47. R. Crofts 48
20. P. Minns 52. P. G. Hole Sl
22. R. J. Burnett 3L AN ee 64
23. J. Pease 54. K. Covell 71
25. C. Harrison 55 D. FEield 76
27. B. R. Plant 57. R. Curtis 77
29. D. Clayton 58. A. E. Walden 78
31. R. C. Eyre 59. L. J. Hewitt 79
32. G. Friswell 60. F. Hipkin 86
33. C. G. Mitchell  63. S. Elesmore 87
34. B. Townsend 65. D. Staples 88
36. B. Robbins 66. W. Churchill 89
37. J. Burbidge 67. R. Thompson 90.
38. J. Bowley 68. R. R. Abbott 91
39. J. R. Owen 69. J. Chamberlain 92
40. E. Greer 70. A. Cook 93
41. R. J. Iles 72. T. W. Roberts 94
42. W. R. Curtis 73. P. E. Griffith 95
43. A.J. O’Gorman 75. J. Timms 96
44. D. Desborough 80. C. Lavery 97
45. D. S. Clarke 81. M. Simms 98
46. G. R. Calvert 83. J. Wright 99
49. L. Neve 84. R. J. Ford 100
50. C. Barney 85. Halce 101
132.R. B. Ward 131. A. Zealand 130
133
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HEAT 3.

. J. Banks

. A. Clough

. D. J. Nicoll
. J. V. Smith

< J. L Harris

. P. Smith

. L. Hughes

. C. Spooner

. T. Cassidy

. C. B. Nadin
SEIE Dix

. A. Yallop

. D. King

. A. Turner

. A. Walker

. G. Mockridge
. W. Dalton

. M. Scott

. B. J. Eaton

. B. A. Harden
. J. V. Hunt

. 1. Hart

. D. J. Lemon
. J. Sheaf

. J. Heath

. J. Heath, Jnr.
. M. Miller
SRV Beel

. W. A. Carter
. P. Robson

. R. Curtis

. B. Burrows

. T. Ward

FINAL 10 LAPS.

66
68
74
73
88
102
103

104.
105.
106.
108.
109.
110.
1Ll
112.
113¢
114.
1)
116.
113175
118.
1193
120.
1215
122
123.
124.
125.
126.
127
128.
129.

HEAT 4.

. W. Churchill
. R. R. Abbott
. P. A. Lamper
. J. Timms

. M. Scott

. A. L. Bostock
. K. Bates

B. Jones

D. Hill

P. R. Whiteley
G. Shanks

D. Hewson

P. Andrews
N. J. Holt

B. Frankland
J. Chapman
K. Ward

L. Davies

G. P. Johnson
J. Vallis

A. Goodjohn
B. Allan-Rand
F. Hawks

J. Hallet

B. Goss

J. Mason

G. Evans

J. Holt

J. Aim

K. Hickman
R. Garrod

A. Adcock



SATURDAY.
9 b I ° INVITATION (Fifteen Laps).
Everyone’s scrambling . . .
1. D. Bickers 21. J. L. Harris 66. W. Churchill
b 4 3. M. Andrews 28. P. Smith 68. R. R. Abbott
for a arga'n from 4. C. R. Horsfield 29. D. Clayton 71. P. Dix
6. J. Johnson 35. L. Hughes 74. P. A. Lamper
7. J. V. Griffiths 40. E. Greer 75. J. Timms
a T a n 8. F. K. Mayes 42. W. R. Curtis 88. M. Scott
p 9. J. Banks 47. R. Crofts 102. A. L. Bostock
10. A. Clough 48. C. Spooner 122. B. Goss
11. D. J. Nicoll 49. L. Neve 123. J. E. P. Mason
12. M. Davis 52. P. G. Hole 125. J. Holt
@ :9 @ KD 14. K. Messenger 53. A. Lee 126. J. Aim
} 15. J. V. Smith 54. K. Covell 127. K. Hickman
17. R. Peplow 60. F. Hipkin 132. R. B. Ward
Always a huge selection Of 19. J. T. Done 64. C. B. Nadin
* MOTOR CYCLES * SCOOTERS
* MOPEDS and 3-WHEELERS RESERVES
23.1 J. Pease 30. A. Browning 81. M. Simms
ST 24. E. Deeley 63. S. Elesmore 128. R. Garrod

COMPETITIVE PRICES - PART EXCHANGE 130. B. Burrows
H.P. & INSURANCE ARRANGED ON THE SPOT

g, RESULTS
Ride away with confidence, from
Voo conos DAL 3, e WX AN sees S sesneseseties (o
SHARP and GLOVER
(MOTOR CYCLES) Tt B tenns bt o R i} Fe LR e AR
HALLWOOD RD. GARAGE - KETTERING
Telephone 3395. Open Monday - Saturday 9 a.m. - 7.30 p.m.

11
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‘HOT’ NEWS FROM

Casual Jackets, Sports Coats, Rainwear, Sports Trousers, Suits,
Overcoats, and now . . . FASHIONABLE COATS for the
SCOOTER, MOTOR CYCLE & MOTOR.

Don’t miss out ! There’s a BURLEIGH Retailer in your area.

WALLIS & LINNELL LTD. : KETTERING : NORTHANTS.

(qys1o[ang

J. HOLDSWORTH

YOUR LOCAL ENTHUSIASTIC AGENTS
for

NORTON - MATCHLESS

B.S.A. - EXCELSIOR
and CANTERBURY SIDECARS

ALL SIZES OF RINGS & PISTONS IN STOCK
* QUICK RE-BORES & ENGINE OVERHAULS

ROTHWELL LODGE GARAGE

NR. KETTERING. Rothwell 334.

*

Telephone :

12

SATURDAY.

JUNIORS. HEATS 3 LAPS. FINAL 8 LAPS.
First 20 in each Heat into Final.
Heat 1. HEAT 2.
13. T. Green .. 250 Greeves 16. D. Elesmore 250 Greeves
25. C. Harrison 250 DOT 18. D. Truslove 250 Greeves
27. B. R. Plant ... 250 Greeves 20. P. Minns 250 Cotton
31. R. Eyre S 250iDOT: 22. R. Burnett 250 Cotton
33. C. Mitchell ... 250 Greeves 32. G. Friswell ... 250 Greeves
37. J. Burbidge ... 250 DOT 34. B. Townsend 250 DOT
39. J. Owen 250 Greeves 36. B. Robbins ... 500 BSA
41. R. Iles . 250 Greeves 38. J. Bowley 250 Greeves
43. A. O’Gorman 500 Matchless 44. D. Desborough 500 Matchless
45. D. Clarke 500 Matchless 46. G. Calvert ... 250 Greeves
51. T. Cassidy 500 Metisse 50. C. Barney ... 250 Greeves
55. D. Field 250 Cotton 58. A. Walden ... 500 Tribsa
57. R. Curtis 650 Tribsa 70. A. Cook 250 DOT
59. L. Hewitt 500 Tribsa 72. T. Roberts ... 250 DMW
65. D. Staples 250'DOT 76. A. Yallop 500 Tribsa
67. R. Thompson 350 BSA 78. A. Turner 250 Greeves
69. J. Chamberlain 250 AJS 80. C. Lavery 250 Cotton
73. P. Griffith 250 Greeves 84. R. Ford ... 250 BSA
77D, King 250 DOT 86. G. Mockeridge 250 DOT
79. A. Walker 250 DOT 90. B. Harden ... 250 Greeves
83. J. Wright 250 Greeves 92. 1. Hart .. 250 Cotton
85. H. Lee 250 Greeves 94. J. Sheaf . 250 Greeves
87. W. Dalton 250 Greeves 96. J. Heath, Jnr. 250 Cotton
89. B. Eaton 250 Greeves 98. D. Peel 350 Ariel
91. J. Hunt 250 Greeves 100. P. Robson ... 350 BSA
93. D. Lemon 250 Greeves 104. B. Jones 250 DOT
95. J. Heath 250 Cotton 106. P. Whiteley 350 BSA
97. M. Miller 250 Greeves 108. G. Shanks ... 250 Greeves
99. W. Carter 250 Greeves 110. P. Andrews 250 BSA
101. R. Curtis 650 Triumph 112. B. Frankland 250 BSA
103. K. Bates 250 Greeves 114. K. Ward 250 BSA
105. D. Hill 250 Cotton 116. G. Johnson 350 AJS
109. D. Hewson 250 Greeves 118. A. Goodjohn 250 Greeves
111. N. Holt . 250 Greeves 119. B. Alan-Rand 250 BSA/Greeves
113. J. Chapman ... 250 Greeves 120. F. Hawks 250 Greeves
115. L. Davies 250 Greeves 121. J. Hallet 250 Greeves
117. J. Vallis ... 250 Cotton 124. G. Evans ... 500 Triumph
131. A. Zealand ... 250 Greeves 129. A. Adcock ... 350 BSA
133. T. Ward 250 R.B.W.S.
RESULTS.
[ D3 Soootn (Gon et [l Ko Blineeg s D s, ©sen o 7
8 O/ SRSl ST - S TN 3 S 8 90 L 20 13 A
IS GO R S PO e D (e 15.....16.....17.....18.....19.....20
FINAL.
163908 ko B0 et 3 TS EIE SR SN, ... (G, S 7/ 2.8 0% e ) o 10......



MAP OF THE COURSE.

—> STANFORD HAIL
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Add ITQTALI for PLUS motoreycling

CENTRAL M€()TORS

London Road, Kettering. 7 a.m.-midnight. 365 days a year.

14 15



~ %e Motorcycle Masterpzece+

THERE IS A MACHINE 10 SuiT YOU !
IN THE COTTON RANGE.

250 CONTINENTAL

ROAD RACING

50 TRIALS 250 COUGAR

TRIALS SCRAMBLING
Write for full details of the COTTON Range to :-

E. COTTON (Motor Cycles) LTD.
QUAY STREET -  GLOUCESTER.

16

SUNDAY.

250 c.c. EXPERTS.

Two twelve lap races, with all riders racing in each. Points will be awarded
to the finishers in relation to their finishing order. One point to the winner,
two to the second, three to the third and so on. The winner shall be the one
with the least aggregate points after the two races. Ties will be decided by time.

First Leg Second Leg Total

3. M. Andrews s 250 TamesTIIEE. oSS e e

4. C. R. Horsfield b MRS Sicestatnannet hcbbsononnofo G ds G RaTrRe

5. W. Gwynne oo S ACTIEEUES  cocomsougecn | cocooonotots coodonoonoonos

9. J. Banks v 250EDIOT. IR TN o MR e il
12. M. Davis ... s 250 Greey S I e L et ot e
17. R. S. Peplow e 25 0UREUMPIAE L e v
23: J-Pease vt 2NN CHIERIES baacoonosnon sassootamce, | SoaomRbRICASEI0
24. E. T. Deeley sin 290 GTCEVESTY  ousnisonan isannte o RSNSOI
29. D. Clayton e 2501 GIreeVeS I i e e
30. A. Browning v 1250 CottonE s bt B e
33. C. G. Mitchell st 2O0NGETEEVES S it tse il st e s e
35. L. Hughes ... e 290  CottoRMEE R ie g et e e
47. RUCrofts ... v, 200/ DOE PR st Lo R .
49. L. Neve oo 250 (GITZRYES  Goooponooose co00m0m00a00  0030RREERE0R00G
S2EPAGHE olchnes BRRO S ORS COTD O e S
60. F. Hipkin ... oo 250 CHIDN.  oesoscbotont - comseoetondd, «codbostoinaniag
61. S. Bateman ... Lo 2SUMCHIEATES | s it e ety [nehoF
63. S. Elesmore 250 CottonINE En e S s S
64. C. B. Nadin ... e 250 DOt MR Rt | it sttt
66. W. Churchill o 200 Grecv eI e e e
68. R. R. Abbott teon 2501 GreeveSPR T Lt e
75 I THmms) e o m 250 Cottonll i e st e s te o s
81. M. Simms ... ws 250/ Cottonii 8 THTTeg e I
88. M. Scott I 2500GreeVeSI =t ctt s - e s s e
123. J. Mason ... s 2500DOt | WS e e e s s
128. R. Garrod ... e 250X Gree VESHIR ST s e e e
132. R. B. Ward ... e 20 C ot O e e e



SUNDAY
Two twelve lap races, with all riders racing in each. Points will be awarded
to the finishers in relation to their finishing order. One point to the winner,
147 MELTON ROAD two to the second, three to the third and so on. The winner shall be the one with
the least aggregate points after the two races. Ties will be decided by time.
& 16-18 ARB OUR ROAD, LEICESTER First Leg Second Leg Total
§ 2. D. G. Curtis A SOONNIATChIESSME.. ... RN SR,
3. M. Andrews e D00Vt ES S IS N R
3 4. C.R. Horsfield ... 500 MatchlesS ......c..... .eoceeerieres  cevvnseeerenns
SPARES : EXCHANGES : SERVICE 5. B. Gwynne sor SUINEIERE | contomonotdol Moaaosomnonee  woboamaciaeeted
® All Parts From STOCK - Return of post C.O.D. o, ‘ToBanks) =AML o R A el r o RS
@ TUNING, RE-BORING & COMPLETE OVERHAULS
17. R. S. Peplow oo SIMMBEIINGIBINL  aonaneonccss i Sahoordtaonos AEoRsHCooaRongs
® SPARES for all makes @ M/C BOUGHT & SOLD
29. D. Clayton e TODABSA. TS RS S
—  Telephone 61793. —
49. L. Neve e D00 N at eSS e N e Ml e e
52. P. G. Hole ... coo SOUINGIRION cobofonimaon  oootbibeoon  coccosoidtanias
Am E I:I 54. K. Covell ... ... 500 MEtiSSE  .eooveevver  weverereiins aeeereeeereenns
61. S. Bateman ... L S00'BSA. PRI ST Lt e
Leaders of Design 66. W. Churchill con D 500 Tethe NN .. SLANS b RO o
I_EADER A W 68. R. R. Abbott Lo S00/BSA R W SRS o (I
RRO 1. P, Dix w00 BSA, B e R
& SPORTS ARROW P 88. M. Scott e S 0N et SO el =i R PR S
A wonderful range of 250cc. Motor- 102. A. L. Bostock e DOOBSA. BE o e R it
cycles giving performance, weather
protection, reliability and all-round ) 123 EESPS Mason IR SO0RA ] " SR T SR DN R M
economy.
IMMEDIATE DELIVERY . . 125. J. Holt 28 S00INTaverickal §. 4.0 LA BVE S5 L 8 St A B R
TERMS and EXCHANGES
130. B. Burrows ... con SO IBSIAR i seae] enarteiido | Bit ot et
C. J. ROUSE & SON OVERALL PLACINGS
114 WELLINGTON ST., KETTERING. Telephone 3068 [ D3 A S o R R S O B T LT [
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NORTHAMPTON SCOOTERS L.

Distributors for

JAWA - CZ

MOTOR CYCLES & SCOOTERS

Main Agents for :

LAMBRETTA
N.S.U.
BIANCHI
D.M.W.
VILLIERS
SACHS

’ ol //)‘ ¥

\\\4

Any make of new

Ll A
- Y\ &

\ Vi, @ A_——"J Machine supplied.
/// it ’

COMPETITION MACHINES TUNED AND PREPARED BY EXPERTS.

NORTHAMPTON SCOOTERS L.

Inc. NORMAN STOKES MOTOR CYCLES.

154 WELLINGBOROUGH ROAD, NORTHAMPTON

Telephone 33524,

20

235

24.

29}

30.

33.

35

SUNDAY

MOTOR CYCLE NEWS TROPHY. Fifteen Laps.

The following Experts and the First Six in the Junior Final.

D. Curtis
M. Andrews
C. R. Horsfield

W. Gynne

. J. Banks

M. Davis

. R. S. Peplow

J. Pease

E. Deeley
D. Clayton
A. Browning
C. Mitchell

L. Hughes

47.

49.

52.

54.

60.

61.

63.

68.

i,

7S

81.

R. Crofts 88.
L. Neve 102.
P. Hole 1237
K. Covell 125.
F. Hipkin 128.
S. Bateman 130.
S. Elesmore 182;

M. Scott

A. L. Bostock

J. Mason

J. Holt

R. Garrod

B. Burrows

R. B. Ward

(€, 3% INBVEITEL - S o v b S SOReaTO B

BWRGEhurchilly T 15 e e s e m et e

R. R. Abbott

I S ) 1 I e s st aieeinloe s o snlerinloe

8 TN 1) 1) SR s o ioiomis s aate o laie'els ehivrss

I ASTTOIONS o | st e 0G SO00EaaTae

RESULTS.
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SUNDAY.
For your New or Secondhand JUNIORS. HEATS 5 LAPS. FINAL 8 LAPS.
i o Run on Moto Cross lines, the best 20 riders in each group go into Final.
Road or Competition Bike
Heats 1 AND 2. HEATS 3 AND 4.
1 ¢ ) 13. T. Green ... 250 Greeves 16. D. Elesmore 250 Greeves
You will do a ‘GOOD DEAL’ better at 25. C. Harrison ... 250 DOT 18. D. Truslove 250 Greeves
279BYRSElant .... 250 Greeves 20. P. Minns ... 250 Cotton
4 31 ARG Eyre = 230 BOT 22. R. Burnett ... 250 Cotton
B () B 37. J. Burbidge ... 250 DOT 26. B. Ayres ... 250 Greeves
°® PY 39. J. Owen ... 250 Greeves 32. G. Friswell ... 250 Greeves
41. R. ICles ... 250 Greeves 34. B. Toxglrjlsend 250 DOT
¢ 45. D. Clarke ... 500 Matchless 36. B. Robbins ... 500 BSA
THE RIDER AGENTS’ L 51. T. Cassidy ... 500 Metisse 38. J. Bowley ... 250 Greeves
55. D. Field ... 250 Cotton 46. G. Calvert ... 250 Greeves
57. R. Curtis ... 650 Tribsa 50. C. Barney ... 250 Greeves
B LI swo R'I'H 59. L. J. Hewitt ... 500 Tribsa 56. R. Price ... 250 Greeves
- NORTHAM PTON 650 DL Staplesirin 250D O 58. A. Walden ... 500 Tribsa
67. R. Thompson 350 BSA 62, R. Batell(nan... 258 Greeves
. 69. J. Chamberlain 250 AJS 70. A. Coo ... 250 DOT
Main Agents for 73. P. Griffith ... 250 Greeves 72. T. Roberts ... 250 DMW
77. D. King e 2 SOND O 76. A. Yallop ... 500 Tribsa
79. A. Walker ... 250 DOT 8.NA. Turner ... 230 Greeyes
83. J. Wright ... 250 Greeves 80. C. Lavery ... 250 Cotton
85. HiNllee ... 250 Greeves 82. B. Hill ... 250 Greeves
87. W. Dalton ... 250 Greeves 86. G. Mockridge 250 DOT
91. J. Hunt L 250iGrecyes 90. B. Harden ... 250 Greeves
93. D. Lemon ... 250 Greeyes 92. 1. Hart ... 250 Cotton
" R, 95. J. Heath ... 250 Cotton 94. J. Sheaf ... 250 Greeves
N_S_U_ . NORTON 3 PUCH iy EXCELSIOR 97. M. Miller ... 250 Greeves 96. J. Heath, Jnr. 250 Cotton
& 101. R. Curtis ... 650 Triumph 98. D. Peel ... 350 Ariel
103. K. Bates ... 250 Greeves 100. P. Robson ... 350 BSA
CAPRI and FIAT CARS 105. D. Hill ... 250 Cotton 104. B. Jones ... 250 DOT
107. P. Robinson 250 Greeves 108. G. Shanks ... 250 Greeves
111. N. Holt ... 250 Greeves 112. B. Frankland 250 BSA
=15 R SPrSEE TER L R i el o L, 113. J. Chapman ... 250 Greeves 114. K. Ward ... 250 BSA
| | 115. L. Davies ... 250 Greeves 116. G. Johnson 350 AJS
117. J. Vallis ... 250 Cotton 118. A. Goodjohn 250 Greeves
| SAVE £s £s £s £s | 119. B. Allan-Rand 250 BSA/Greeves ~ 120. F. Hawks ... 250 Greeves
121. J. Hallet S 2508Greeves 124. G. Evans ... 500 Triumph
I Wh 3 . 129. A. Adcock ... 350 BSA 130. B. Burrows ... 250 Greeves
y not build your own trials | 131. A. Zealand .. 250 Greeves
. (B30 F. Ward ... 250 R.B:W.S.
| or scramble bike ? |
j RESULTS.
|  Dots & Cottons are available in | HeaT 1. HEAT 2.
|  Kit Form with Full Insiructions, | 1.0, Sameat Suncumeil s o  iGe ey B0, 30 der.. 5.0.0600Ten 8:0.09....10...
| and of course - TAX FREE ! | Hear 3 Hear 4
SeRas e a T iR e T e I L o0:2ne. Beg st RS CYNE W8 8 MO RN C) oo Zirocedi oot o it e sol (1)
Ring, write or call for details. FINAL.
BLISWORTH 2I12. L onacee o I 4 SH S 5 A A AL O ST - 10......
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YOUR OWN CLUB BADGE ?

CLUB BADGES ARE
IN ! !

~ Yes, Badges for all kinds of §
clubs, from the very small, to "

ARiEL Owners  the very large, are our e b TRIUMPH OWNERS
MoTor CycLE CLUB speC|aI|ty. MoTor CycLE CLuB

May we quote you for YOUR oo
OWN Club Badge today ?

PRACTICAL TEXTILES

LIMITED
... P.0.BOX10., : KETTERING,
NORTON MOTOR CYCLE NORTHANTS. EXMOUTH
OWNERs CLUB MoTor CLUB

Stand out in a crowd - Wear your Badge

WARNING !

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS
AND PERSONS ATTENDING THIS
MEETING, DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR
OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisa-
tion and/or conduct of the meeting, including the
owners of the land, and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out

of accidents howsoever caused, resulting in damage
and/or personal injury to spectators.

NO DOGS ALLOWED ON THE COURSE

Please Drive Carefully on your way home.

CHURCHILL MOTOR CYCLES

FOR rm MOTOR
ALL CYCLES

Always a Good Selection of Second-hand
Competition and Road Machines in Stock.
Also Breaking bikes weekly for Spares.

. SILVERSTONE .

24

Belgrave
Gate

Leicester

25




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS.

THE CLUB wish to acknowledge the help of the following :

Lord Braye and Mr. J. M. Deacon for the use of the land—
Motor Cycle News—

the St. John Ambulance Brigade—

the Leicestershire and Rutland Constabulary—

the Rugby M.C.C. for marshalling paddock—

the Swinford Boy Scouts —

the Marshals from other Clubs—

the riders—

the Caterers—

and lastly you, the spectator, for helping to defray the cost of
the meeting.

THANK YOU ALL.

GLANFIELD LAWRENCE

(NORTHAMPTON LTD.)

For new
Motorcycles, Scooters, Three Wheelers and Cars.
AJS. - B.S.A. - FRANCIS BARNETT
ARIEL - B.S.A. SUNBEAM - NORTON
B.M.W. - ROYAL ENFIELD - TINA
Distributors for :—

RELIANT and ISETTA THREE WHEELERS
Agents for FIAT CARS.
HIRE PURCHASE TERMS & PART EXCHANGES.

GLANFIELD LAWRENCE (N’ton) LTD.
40-44 Wellingborough Road, NORTHAMPTON
Telephone 36872.

Also at :— LONDON, CARDIFF, BRISTOL, PORTSMOUTH, SWANSEA
WAKEFIELD, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, BEDFORD.

63
LIGHT ALLOY CYLINDER
CONVERSIONS DESIGNED FOR

VILLIERS 32A 34A AND
36A MOTORS

MANY NEW FEATURES :
% GREAT SAVING IN WEIGHT
% INCREASED POWER
% MORE R.P.M.

ONLY EE- 15-0

Full details from

C.B. CROMWELL MOTORS
COLCHESTER - ESSEX  (relephone 4707)
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